

Environmental Health Officer Health Service Executive (Dublin Mid Leinster) 2nd Floor, Oak House Lime Tree Avenue, Millennium Park Naas, County Kildare Att. Mr Gavin McGuire

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

+353 53 9160600

+353 53 9160699

info@epa.ie. W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

16 December 2014

Reg. No. W0282-01

Notice of a decision on a licence application, in accordance with Regulation 37 of the EPA (Industrial Emissions) (Licensing) Regulations 2013

Dear Mr. McGuire

The Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a licence, subject to conditions, to Glanpower Limited, 19 High Street, Tullamore, County Offaly in respect of an activity located at Derryclure Energy Centre, Derryclure, Tullamore, County Offaly

Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

All documentation relating to the application is available to view on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie, including information on public participation and judicial review processes.

Please note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Ann Kehoe

^e Programme Officer

Environmental Licensing Programme

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use





Director of Services Planning Offaly County Council Aras an Chontae Charleville Road Tullamore County Offaly Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 9160600 F: -+353 53 9160699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

16 December 2014

Reg. No. W0282-01

Notice of a decision on a licence application, in accordance with Regulation 37 of the EPA (Industrial Emissions) (Licensing) Regulations 2013

Dear Director

The Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a licence, subject to conditions, to Glanpower Limited, 19 High Street, Tullamore, County Offaly in respect of an activity located at Derryclure Energy Centre, Derryclure, Tullamore, County Offaly.

Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

All documentation relating to the application is available to view on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie, including information on public participation and judicial review processes.

Please note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer

Environmental Licensing Programme

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use





Director of Services Environment Offaly County Council Aras an Chontae Charleville Road Tullamore County Offaly Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353;53 9160600 F: +353 53 9160699

E: info@epa.ie' W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

16 December 2014

Reg. No. W0282-01

Notice of a decision on a licence application, in accordance with Regulation 37 of the EPA (Industrial Emissions) (Licensing) Regulations 2013

Dear Director

The Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a licence, subject to conditions, to Glanpower Limited, 19 High Street, Tullamore, County Offaly in respect of an activity located at Derryclure Energy Centre, Derryclure, Tullamore, County Offaly.

Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

All documentation relating to the application is available to view on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie, including information on public participation and judicial review processes.

Please note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer

Environmental Licensing Programme

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use





Secretary
An Taisce - The National Trust for Ireland
The Tailor's Hall
Back Lane
Dublin 8

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 . Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 9160600 F: +353 53 9160699

E: info@epa.ie

W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

16 December 2014

Reg. No. W0282-01

Notice of a decision on a licence application, in accordance with Regulation 37 of the EPA (Industrial Emissions) (Licensing) Regulations 2013

Dear Secretary

The Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a licence, subject to conditions, to Glanpower Limited, 19 High Street, Tullamore, County Offaly in respect of an activity located at Derryclure Energy Centre, Derryclure, Tullamore, County Offaly.

Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

All documentation relating to the application is available to view on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie, including information on public participation and judicial review processes.

Please note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer

Environmental Licensing Programme

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use





Department of Agriculture, Food and the Marine Agriculture House Kildare Street Dublin 2 joan.stone@agriculture.gov.ie

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000-Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 9160600 F: +353 53 9160699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

16 December 2014 ·

Reg. No. W0282-01

Notice of a decision on a licence application, in accordance with Regulation 37 of the EPA (Industrial Emissions) (Licensing) Regulations 2013

Dear Mr. Coveney T.D.

The Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a licence, subject to conditions, to Glanpower Limited, 19 High Street, Tullamore, County Offaly in respect of an activity located at Derryclure Energy Centre, Derryclure, Tullamore, County Offaly.

Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

All documentation relating to the application is available to view on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie, including information on public participation and judicial review processes.

Please note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer

Environmental Licensing Programme

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use





Secretary General
Dept of Communications, Energy & Natural Resources
29-31 Adelaide Road
Dublin 2
Attn: Mr. Griffin

Headquarters, PO 8ox 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 9160600

F: +353 53 9160699 E: info@epa.ie

W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55.99

16 December 2014

Reg. No. W0282-01

Notice of a decision on a licence application, in accordance with Regulation 37 of the EPA (Industrial Emissions) (Licensing) Regulations 2013

Dear Mr Griffin

The Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a licence, subject to conditions, to Glanpower Limited, 19 High Street, Tullamore, County Offaly in respect of an activity located at Derryclure Energy Centre, Derryclure, Tullamore, County Offaly.

Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

All documentation relating to the application is available to view on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie, including information on public participation and judicial review processes.

Please note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer

Environmental Licensing Programme

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use





Dept of Environment, Community & Local Government Newtown Road Wexford Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Shéáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 9160600 F: +353 53 9160699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

16 December 2014

Reg. No. W0282-01

Notice of a decision on a licence application, in accordance with Regulation 37 of the EPA (Industrial Emissions) (Licensing) Regulations 2013

Dear Minister

The Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a licence, subject to conditions, to Glanpower Limited, 19 High Street, Tullamore, County Offaly in respect of an activity located at Derryclure Energy Centre, Derryclure, Tullamore, County Offaly

Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

All documentation relating to the application is available to view on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie, including information on public participation and judicial review processes.

Please note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer

Environmental Licensing Programme

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use





Development Applications Unit Department of Arts, Heritage and the Gaeltacht manager.dau@ahg.gov.ie Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Shéáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 9160600 F: +353 53 9160699

E: _info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

16 December 2014

Reg. No. W0282-01

Notice of a decision on a licence application, in accordance with Regulation 37 of the EPA (Industrial Emissions) (Licensing) Regulations 2013

Dear Manager

The Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a licence, subject to conditions, to Glanpower Limited, 19 High Street, Tullamore, County Offaly in respect of an activity located at Derryclure Energy Centre, Derryclure, Tullamore, County Offaly.

Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

All documentation relating to the application is available to view on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie, including information on public participation and judicial review processes.

Please note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer

Environmental Licensing Programme

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use







Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 9160600 F: +353 53 9160699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

Manager of Environment & Planning Failte Ireland
Environment Unit
88-95 Amiens Street
Dublin 1
Attn: Mr. Paddy Matthews

16 December 2014

Reg. No. W0282-01

Notice of a decision on a licence application, in accordance with Regulation 37 of the EPA (Industrial Emissions) (Licensing) Regulations 2013

Dear Mr. Matthews

The Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a licence, subject to conditions, to Glanpower Limited, 19 High Street, Tullamore, County Offaly in respect of an activity located at Derryclure Energy Centre, Derryclure, Tullamore, County Offaly.

Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

All documentation relating to the application is available to view on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie, including information on public participation and judicial review processes.

Please note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer

Environmental Licensing Programme

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use

Encl:





Health & Safety Authority chemicals@hsa.ie
For the attention of Alice Doherty/Tara Horigan

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 9160600 F: +353 53 9160699

F: +353 53 916069 E: info@epa.ie

W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

16 December 2014

Reg. No. W0282-01

Notice of a decision on a licence application, in accordance with Regulation 37 of the EPA (Industrial Emissions) (Licensing) Regulations 2013

Dear Alice/Tara,

The Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a licence, subject to conditions, to Glanpower Limited, 19 High Street, Tullamore, County Offaly in respect of an activity located at Derryclure Energy Centre, Derryclure, Tullamore, County Offaly.

Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

All documentation relating to the application is available to view on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie, including information on public participation and judicial review processes.

Please note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Ann Kehoe.

Programme Officer

Environmental Licensing Programme

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use





River Basin District Director Inland Fisheries Ireland Teach Breac Earl's Island County Galway Attn: Dr Greg Forde Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

F: +353 53 9160600 F: +353 53 9160699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

16 December 2014

Reg. No. W0282-01

Notice of a decision on a licence application, in accordance with Regulation 37 of the EPA (Industrial Emissions) (Licensing) Regulations 2013

Dear Dr. Forde

The Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a licence, subject to conditions, to Glanpower Limited, 19 High Street, Tullamore, County Offaly in respect of an activity located at Derryclure Energy Centre, Derryclure, Tullamore, County Offaly.

Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

All documentation relating to the application is available to view on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie, including information on public participation and judicial review processes.

Please note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer

Environmental Licensing Programme

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use





Company Secretary Irish Water Colvill House 24/26 Talbot Street Dublin 1 Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

:Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman; Éire

T: +353 53 9160600 F: +353 53 9160699 E: info@epa.ie

W: www.epa.ie LoCall. 1890 33 55 99

16 December 2014

Reg. No. W0282-01

Notice of a decision on a licence application, in accordance with Regulation 37 of the EPA (Industrial Emissions) (Licensing) Regulations 2013

Dear Secretary

The Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a licence, subject to conditions, to Glanpower Limited, 19 High Street, Tullamore, County Offaly in respect of an activity located at Derryclure Energy Centre, Derryclure, Tullamore, County Offaly.

Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

All documentation relating to the application is available to view on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie, including information on public participation and judicial review processes.

Please note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer

Environmental Licensing Programme

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use







Minister for Transport, Tourism and Sport Department for Transport, Tourism and Sport 44 Kildare Street Dublin 2 Minister@dttas.ie Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 9160600 F: +353 53 9160699

E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

16 December 2014

Reg. No. W0282-01

Notice of a decision on a licence application, in accordance with Regulation 37 of the EPA (Industrial Emissions) (Licensing) Regulations 2013

Dear Minister

The Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a licence, subject to conditions, to Glanpower Limited, 19 High Street, Tullamore, County Offaly in respect of an activity located at Derryclure Energy Centre, Derryclure, Tullamore, County Offaly,

Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

All documentation relating to the application is available to view on the Agency's, website at www.epa.ie, including information on public participation and judicial review, processes.

Please note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer

Environmental Licensing Programme

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use





Head of Crops, Environment & Land Use Teagasc Johnstown Castle Research Centre Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford Attention: Mr Paddy Browne Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 9160600 , F: +353 53 9160699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

16 December 2014

Reg. No. W0282-01

Notice of a decision on a licence application, in accordance with Regulation 37 of the EPA (Industrial Emissions) (Licensing) Regulations 2013

Dear Mr Browne

The Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a licence, subject to conditions, to Glanpower Limited, 19 High Street, Tullamore, County Offaly in respect of an activity located at Derryclure Energy Centre, Derryclure, Tullamore, County Offaly.

Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

All documentation relating to the application is available to view on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie, including information on public participation and judicial review processes.

Please note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely

And Kehoe

Programme Officer

Environmental Licensing Programme

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use





Chairperson
The Heritage Council
Church Lane
Kilkenny

Attention: Wildlife Officer

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 9160600 F: +353 53 9160699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

16 December 2014

Reg. No. W0282-01

Notice of a decision on a licence application, in accordance with Regulation 37 of the EPA (Industrial Emissions) (Licensing) Regulations 2013

Dear Sir/Madam

The Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a licence, subject to conditions, to Glanpower Limited, 19 High Street, Tullamore, County Offaly in respect of an activity located at Derryclure Energy Centre, Derryclure, Tullamore, County Offaly.

Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

All documentation relating to the application is available to view on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie, including information on public participation and judicial review processes.

Please note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer

Environmental Licensing Programme

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use



